CS15
DC-DC Converter
012-547-B2
Argus Technologies Ltd.  Visit www.argus.ca
Burnaby, British Columbia. Telephone: 604 436 5900  Fax: 604 436 1233
Argus Technologies reserves the right to make changes to the products and information contained in this document without notice.
Copyright 2008 Argus Technologies Ltd. Argus® is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Printed in Canada.

ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES CS15 DC-DC CONVERTER
7 ARGUS CONVENTIONS
7.1 Numbering System
Argus Technologies uses an eight-digit drawing number system, which is broken into
three blocks. The first three digits describe the category of the product; e.g. rectifier
or fuse panel. The next three digits indicate the sequence in which the product num-
ber was allocated in a particular category. The last two digits indicate the type of
drawing, for example:
“-05” Schematic
“-06” Outline Drawing
“-20” Main Assembly
Argus uses an eight-digit part numbering system for all components and sub assem-
blies. Each part is covered by its own unique number. Due to the quantity, categories
will not be listed within this manual.
7.2 Acronyms and Definitions
AC  Alternating current
DC  Direct current
LED Light emitting diode
MOV Metal oxide varistor
OVP Over-voltage protection
RU  Rack unit (1.75”)
PAGE 10 OF 10  012-547-C0 REV A
Technical Support
Technical support staff are available for answering general questions related to installation, operation
and maintenance of Argus products. In Canada and the USA, call Argus toll free 7:30 am to 5:00 pm
Pacific Standard Time at:
+1-888 GO ARGUS
(+1-888-462-7487)
For emergencies, call +1-888-GO-ARGUS 24 hours a day, seven days a week.
Customers outside Canada and the USA, call +1-604-436-5547 for technical support.
Training
Argus offers various levels of product and technical training. These workshops provide a mix of
theory and hands on application for qualified customers. Please consult your sales representative for
course schedules, locations and costs, or visit our website at www.argusdcpower.com.
Factory Repair and Servicing
All service, beyond initial adjustments, should be carried out by qualified factory service personnel.
For these procedures, please contact Argus Technologies at the locations listed to the right.
Product Returns
Before returning any product for service, please obtain a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number
from an Argus factory service representative. The representative will require the model and serial
number, as well as a brief description of the problem prior to issuing the RMA number. All material
must be pre-authorized before being returned.
See document 048-507-10 “Warranty and Repair Information” for more details.
Moving and Storage
Units must be suitably packed in the original shipping container (or equivalent) prior to re-shipping.
The box should be completely enclosed and constructed of wood or double-wall, corrugated
cardboard. At least 3” of foam or shock absorbing packing material must surround the unit.
FACTORY SERVICE INFORMATION
048-527-10-I1 Rev L (09/2007)
Canada and USA toll free 24 hour emergency technical support: +1 888 GO ARGUS (462 7487)  Outside North America: +1 604 436 5547
Factory Service Centers
Canada and International
Argus Technologies Ltd.
ATTN: RMA Returns
7033 Antrim Avenue
Burnaby, BC, V5J 4M5 Canada
Tel: +1 604 436 5900
Fax: +1 604 436 1233
Email: returns@argusdcpower.com
USA
Argus Technologies Inc.
ATTN: RMA Returns
3116 Mercer Avenue